GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
24-Volt DC valve actuators
for spindle valves, pressure reducers, ball valves and butterfly valves
• Innovative and user-friendly
• Simplest form of actuation through integrated motor controls
• Possibility of manual and / or automatic actuation using commercially available controllers

Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
N802 and TA70/../EEX
Order code
• Select the actuator according to the order code
• DR in order code: Actuator without slip clutch
• K in order code: Actuator with 2 m cable end or
 length according to customer specifications
• OPTION 1
 Variable positioning times of 2 to 55 s/360°
 (depending on the gear ratio)
Wiring plan
Version 2010 ● 09
 N802 / 0 / 16U / 6s / K
Model N802
Model TA70/../EEX
For valve stems: 0
For pressure reducers: DR
Selectable from
1 to 20 rotations
Selectable from
4 to 12 s/360°
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../EEX)
12 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
A = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % of max. operation time
B = Brown = -
C = Green = +  Control input CLOSE (+ 5 to + 24-V DC) OT = 80 %
D = Yellow = +  Control input OPEN (+ 5 to + 24-V DC) OT = 80 %
E = Grey =
Valve end position feedback CLOSE
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
F = Pink =
G = Blue =
Valve end position feedback OPEN
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
H = Red =
J = Black = NC
K = Purple = NC
L = White-brown = NC
M = White-green = NC
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
N802/P3 and TA70/../EEX/P3
Order code
• Select the actuator according to the order
 code
• K in order code: Actuator with 2 m cable end
 or length according to customer specifications
• OPTION 1
 Variable positioning times from 2 to 55 s/360°
 (depending on the gear ratio)
Wiring plan
10 ● Version 2010
 N802/P3 / 12U / 6s / 5K / K
Model N802/P3
Model TA70/../EEX/P3
Selectable from
1 to 20 rotations
Selectable from
4 to 12 s/360°
Feedback potentiometer value
Either 1, 5 or 10 kΩ
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../EEX/P3)
12 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
A = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % Max. operation time
B = Brown = -
C = Green = +  Control input CLOSE (+ 5 to + 24-V DC) OT = 80 %
D = Yellow = +  Control input OPEN (+ 5 to + 24-V DC) OT = 80 %
E = Grey =
Valve end position feedback CLOSE
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
F = Pink =
G = Blue =
Valve end position feedback OPEN
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
H = Red =
J = Black = 1
Potentiometer output as positioning signal
1, 5 or 10 kΩ
(Note rating plate of the actuator)
K = Purple = 2
L = White-brown = 3
M = White-green = NC
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
N802/P4 and TA70/../EEX/P4
Order code
• Select the actuator according to the
 order code
• K in order code: Actuator with 2 m
 cable end or length according to
 customer specifications
• Approx. 120 reproducible switching
 points per rotation is possible,
 assuming a max. of 20 rotations
 with standard gear 6 s/360°.
• OPTION 1
 Variable positioning times from 2 to
 55 s/360° (depending on the gear
 ratio)
Wiring plan
Version 2010 ● 11
 N802/P4 / 4-20 / 12U / 6s / K
Model N802/P4
Model TA70/../EEX/P4
Actuation
4 - 20 mA or 2 - 10 Volt D.C.
Selectable from
1 to 20 rotations
Selectable from
4 to 12 s/360°
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../EEX/P4)
5K
/
Feedback potentiometer value
Either 1, 5 or 10 kΩ
12 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
A = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % Max. operation time
B = Brown = -
C = Green = +
D = Yellow = -
E = Grey =
Valve end position feedback CLOSE
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
F = Pink =
G = Blue =
Valve end position feedback OPEN
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
H = Red =
J = Black = 1
Potentiometer output as positioning signal
1, 5 or 10 kΩ
(Note rating plate of the actuator)
K = Purple = 2
L = White-brown = 3
M = White-green = NC
Control input
4 - 20 mA (500 Ω) or 2 - 10 Volt DC (1 kΩ) OT = 80%
(Note rating plate of the actuator)
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
N802/P5 and TA70/../EEX/P5
Order code
• Select the actuator according to the order
 code
• K in order code: Actuator with 2 m cable
 end or length according to customer
 specifications
• OPTION 1
 Variable positioning times from 2 to 55
 s/360° (depending on the gear  ratio)
Wiring plan
12 ● Version 2010
 N802/P5 / 20U / 6s / 4-20 / K
Model N802/P5
Model TA70/../EEX/P5
Selectable from
1 to 20 rotations
Selectable from
4 to 12 s/360°
Positioning signal output
0 - 20 mA or 4 - 20 mA
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../P5)
12 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
A = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % Max. operation time
B = Brown = -
C = Green = +  Control input CLOSE (+ 5 to + 24-V DC) OT = 80 %
D = Yellow = +  Control input OPEN (+ 5 to + 24-V DC) OT = 80 %
E = Grey =
Valve end position feedback CLOSE
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
F = Pink =
G = Blue =
Valve end position feedback OPEN
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
H = Red =
J = Black = +  Measurement output
4 - 20 mA or 2 - 10 Volt DC (500 Ω)
(Note rating plate of the actuator)
K = Purple = -
L = White-brown = NC
M = White-green = NC
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • E-Mail: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
N802/P7 and TA70/../EEX/P7
Order code
• Select the actuator according to
 the order code
• K in order code: Actuator with 2
 m cable end or length according
 to customer specifications
• Approx. 120 reproducible
 switching points per rotation is
 possible, assuming a max. of 20
 rotations with standard gear
 6 s/360°.
• OPTION 1
 Variable positioning times from 2
 to 55 s/360° (depending on the
 gear ratio)
Wiring plan
Version 2010 ● 13
 N802/P7 / 4-20 / 20U / 6s / K
Model N802/P7
Model TA70/../EEX/P7
Actuation
4 - 20 mA or 2 - 10 Volt DC
Selectable from
1 to 20 rotations
Selectable from
4 to 12 s/360°
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../EEX/P7)
4-20
/
Positioning signal output
4 - 20 mA or 2 - 10 Volt DC
12 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
A = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % Max. operation time
B = Brown = -
C = Green = +
D = Yellow = -
E = Grey =
Valve end position feedback CLOSE
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
F = Pink =
G = Blue =
Valve end position feedback OPEN
potential-free changeover contacts (relay), max. 24-Volt DC 1 A
H = Red =
J = Black = +  Measurement output
4 - 20 mA or 2 - 10 Volt DC (500 Ω)
(Note rating plate of the actuator)
K = Purple = -
L = White-brown = NC
M = White-green = NC
Control input
4 - 20 mA (500 Ω) or 2 - 10 Volt DC (1 kΩ) OT = 80%
(Note rating plate of the actuator)
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
Function, design and technical data

Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
K8/2W and TA70/../EEX/2W
Order code
• Select the actuator according to the order code
• K in order code: Actuator with 2 m cable end or length
 according to customer specifications
• Valves of other manufacturers have to be sent to us for
 assembly
• The torque of valves to be delivered should be
 approx. 20 - 25 % below the max. torque of the
 actuators
Wiring plan
• The actuator rotates to the position A (valve CLOSE) ex factory after interruption in power supply
 The position B (valve OPEN) can likewise be set ex factory upon request
Additional options (upon request)
• Clocked switching times, e.g. from direction of rotation CLOSE to OPEN in approx. 55 s/90° to avoid pressure impulses;
wherein the normal rotational speed is maintained from the OPEN to CLOSE position.
• Special angle of rotation e.g. 120°
• Emergency manual switching that can be released (only TA70/../EEX models)
Version 2010 ● 19
 K8 / 2W / 3s / K
Model K8/2W
Model TA70/../EEX
2-way design
90° or 180° switching angle
Selectable from
1 to 5 s/90°
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../EEX/2W)
8 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
1 = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % Max. operation time
2 = Brown = -
3 = Green =
4 = Yellow = A
5 = Grey = B
6 = Pink =     Common input for feedback
7 = Blue = A    Feedback
potential-free changeover contacts
Load-bearing capacity - max. 24-Volt DC, 1 A
8 = Red = B
Control input
changeover contacts
(CMOS Gate, OT = 80 %)
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
K8/3W and TA70/../EEX/3W
Order code
• Select the actuator according to the order code
• K in order code: Actuator with 2 m cable end or length
 according to customer specifications
• Valves of other manufacturers have to be sent to us
 for assembly
• The torque of valves to be delivered should be
 approx. 20 - 25 % below the max. torque of the
 actuators
Wiring plan
• The actuator rotates to the position B (valve CLOSE) ex factory after interruption in power supply
 The positions A or C (valve OPEN) can likewise be set upon request
Additional options (upon request)
• Special angle of rotation e.g. 120°
• Emergency manual switching that can be released (only TA70/../EEX models)
20 ● Version 2010
 K8 / 3W / 3s / K
Model K8/3W
Model TA70/../EEX/3W
3-way design
90°, 120° or 180° switching angle
Selectable from
1 to 5 s/90°
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../EEX/3W)
12 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
A = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % Max. operation time
B = Brown = -
C = Green =
Control input
changeover contacts
(CMOS Gate, OT = 80 %)
D = Yellow = A
E = Grey = B
F = Pink = C
G = Blue =     Common input for feedback
H = Red = A
J = Black = B
K = Purple = C
L = White-brown = NC
M = White-green = NC
Feedback
potential-free changeover contacts
Load-bearing capacity - max. 24-Volt DC, 1 A
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • Email: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
K8/4W und TA70/../EEX/4W
Order code
• Select the actuator according to the order code
• K in order code: Actuator with 2 m cable end or length
 according to customer specifications
• Valves of other manufacturers have to be sent to us for
 assembly
• The torque of valves to be delivered should be
 approx. 20 - 25 % below the max. torque of the
 Actuators
Wiring plan
• The actuator rotates to the position D ex factory after interruption in power supply. By contacting of an arbitrary control input,
e.g. PIN O and PIN P with a 100 nF capacitor, the actuator rotates in to the position A etc.
Additional options (upon request)
• Emergency manual switching that can be released (only TA70/../EEX models)
Version 2010 ● 21
 K8 / 4W / 3s / K
Model K8/4W
Model TA70/../EEX/4W
4-way design
90° switching angle
Selectable from
1 to 5 s/90°
Built-in socket with cable box: E
2 m cable end (standard): K
(Not applicable to
Model TA70/../EEX/4W)
14 pole
built-in
socket
Free
cable end
PIN  Colour
A = White = +
24-Volt DC operating voltage
Operation time (OT) = 100 % max. operation time
B = Brown = -
C = Green = NC
D = Yellow =
Control input
changeover contacts
(CMOS Gate, OT = 80 %)
E = Grey = A
F = Pink = B
G = Blue = C
H = Red = D
J = Black =     Common input for feedback
K = Purple = A
L = White-brown = B
M = White-green = C
U = weiß-blau = D
M = weiß-gelb = NC
Feedback
potential-free changeover contacts
Load-bearing capacity - max. 24-Volt DC, 1 A
GULEX GmbH • Kruppstraße 138 • 60388 Frankfurt am Main • Germany
Tel: +49 (0)69/42 40 59 • Fax: +49 (0)69/42 18 24 • E-Mail: info@gulex.com • Internet: www.gulex.com
Stainless steel flow control / metering and cut-off valves for gases and liquids